20 November 2009

Form 484 — Change to Company Details

OROTONGROLIP

OROTONGROUP
(AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED
UNIT 15 LEVEL 2, 409 GEORGE STREET
WATERLOO NSW 2017

PO BOX 616

ALEXANDRIA NSW 1435

TELEPHONE 61 2 8275 5500

FACSIMILE 61 2 8275 5555

ABN 31 000 704 129

The company has today lodged three Form 484's with the Australian Stock Exchange (ASX).

These Form 484’s were previously submitted to the Australian Securities and Investment Commission
(ASIC) and disclose details of shares cancelled pursuant to on-market share buy-backs.

The table presented below reconciles the change in the nhumber of shares between 29 July 2007 and 25
July 2009 as disclosed in the ASIC forms 484 lodged with the ASX today :

Date

29/07/2007

Share Class

Number of shares

42,915,799

Cancelled shares pursuant to on-market share buy-backs

12/11/2007
19/12/2007
21/12/2007
26/09/2008

25/07/2009

Kevin Fine

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Company Secretary

Tel : 02 8275 5570

1,728,096
3,725
18,076
285,000

2,034,897

40,880,902



