

OROTONGROUP

(AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED

UNIT 15 LEVEL 2, 409 GEORGE STREET
WATERLOO NSW 2017
PO BOX 616
ALEXANDRIA NSW 1435
TELEPHONE 61 2 8275 5500
FACSIMILE 61 2 8275 5555
ABN 31 000 704 129

20 November 2009

Form 484 - Change to Company Details

The company has today lodged three Form 484's with the Australian Stock Exchange (ASX).

These Form 484's were previously submitted to the Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC) and disclose details of shares cancelled pursuant to on-market share buy-backs.

The table presented below reconciles the change in the number of shares between 29 July 2007 and 25 July 2009 as disclosed in the ASIC forms 484 lodged with the ASX today:

<u>Date</u>	Share Class	Number of shares
29/07/2007		42,915,799
Cancelled shares pursuant to on-market share buy-backs		
12/11/2007 19/12/2007 21/12/2007 26/09/2008	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary	1,728,096 3,725 18,076 285,000 2,034,897
25/07/2009		40,880,902

Kevin Fine Company Secretary

Tel: 02 8275 5570